RECC

11-21-2001

101899161

 \mathbf{ET}

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

MP0126

10971 U.S. 09/98782

	To The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original document or copy thereof.	25		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	10971 U		
	Marvell Semiconductor, Inc. 645 Almanor Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085	Name: Marvell International Ltd. 4th Floor Windsor Place, 22 Queen Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda, and a postal address of	ξ		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of Conveyance:	PO Box HM 1179 Hamilton HM EX Bermuda			
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No			
	Execution Date: November 15, 2001				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new approximately November 15, 2001	openioation, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents invol	olved:		
	Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40		
	Marvell Semiconductor, Inc.	☐ Enclosed			
	645 Almanor Avenue	Authorized to be charged to the credit card authorized in the attached Submission Of Credit Card Payment.			
	Sunnyvale, CA 94085				
		8. Deposit Account Number:			
, 11/19/20	1 MMEKONEN 00000020 09987824				
01 FC:58		THIS SPACE	_		
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Eric B. Janofsky Registration No. 30,759 Date: ///5(0)				
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments and document:	2		

ASSIGNMENT

Corporate

Marvell Semiconductor, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 645 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 (hereafter the "Assignor"), is the owner by respective Assignment of United States Patent Application identified below (hereafter sometimes called the "Patent Application").

Marvell International Ltd., a corporation of Bermuda, having a place of business at 4th Floor Windsor Place, 22 Queen Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda and a postal address of PO Box HM 1179 Hamilton HM EX Bermuda (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights to the Patent Application and all inventions described and claimed therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application identified below, and all inventions described and claimed therein, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

MP0126	filed herewith	filed herewith	Multiport High Speed Communications Integrated Circuit
<u>Marvell</u> <u>Semiconductor, Inc.</u> <u>Case No.</u>	<u>U. S. Serial</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>U.S.Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	$\overline{ ext{Title}}$

By its undersigned representative, the Assignor agrees

- a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patent Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application thereof and also to execute separate Assignment in connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;
- b. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Patent Application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference; and

U:\Legal\ejanofsky\patapp\MP0126\MP0126 MSI to MIL Assignment.doc Customer No. 23624

MP0126 PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor: Sutardja, Sehat Group Art Unit: Not Yet

Assigned

Serial No.: Not Assigned Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

Filed: Herewith

Title: Multiport High Speed Communications Integrated Circuit

SUBMISSION OF CREDIT CARD PAYMENT

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please charge fees associated with the subject filing to the following:

American Express Corporate Credit Card Account #: 3785 471287 71007

Credit Card Expiration Date: 04/02

Name as it Appears on Credit Card: Eric B. Janofsky

Payment Amount in U.S. Dollars: \$40.00

Signatur

lature 1

Date

<u>Credit Card Billing Adaress:</u> Marvell Semiconductor, Inc.

Marven Semiconductor, in 645 Almanor Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085

United States of America

Daytime Phone #: (408) 222-2500

Fax #: (408) 328-0918 Customer No. 23624

Respectfully submitted,

Erac P. Janofsky

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 30759

Date: ///50/

Submission of Credit Card Payment

Customer No. 23624

RECORDED: 11/16/2001

REV 11/97

PATENT REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0046